

SENATE COMMITTEE OF REFERENCE REPORT

\_\_\_\_\_  
Chairman of Committee

February 14, 2012

Date

Committee on Judiciary.

After consideration on the merits, the Committee recommends the following:

SB12-104 be amended as follows, and as so amended, be referred to the Committee on Finance with favorable recommendation:

- 1 Amend printed bill, page 2, line 15, strike "Each fiscal year, the" and  
2 substitute "~~Each fiscal year, The~~".
  
- 3 Page 2, line 17, strike "the savings generated by" and substitute "~~the~~  
4 ~~savings generated by~~ AT LEAST THIRTEEN MILLION SIX HUNDRED  
5 FORTY-NINE THOUSAND ONE HUNDRED FORTY-NINE DOLLARS IN FISCAL  
6 YEAR 2012-13, AT LEAST SIXTEEN MILLION FIVE HUNDRED SEVENTY-SIX  
7 THOUSAND FIVE HUNDRED EIGHTY-ONE DOLLARS IN FISCAL YEAR 2013-14,  
8 AND AT LEAST SIXTEEN MILLION EIGHT HUNDRED TWENTY-FIVE THOUSAND  
9 SIX HUNDRED SIXTY-FIVE DOLLARS IN FISCAL YEAR 2014-15 AND EACH  
10 YEAR THEREAFTER GENERATED FROM ESTIMATED SAVINGS FROM".
  
- 11 Page 2, line 18, strike "The appropriation shall be made" and substitute  
12 "~~The appropriation shall be made~~".
  
- 13 Page 2, strike line 19 and substitute "~~after consideration of the division~~  
14 ~~of criminal justice's annual report~~".
  
- 15 Page 3, strike line 1 and substitute "~~required pursuant to section~~  
16 ~~24-33.5-503 (1) (u), C.R.S.~~".
  
- 17 Page 4, line 25, after "DESIGNEE;" insert "AND".
  
- 18 Page 4, line 27, strike "DESIGNEE; AND" and substitute "DESIGNEE."
  
- 19 Page 5, strike lines 1 and 2.

1 Page 6, strike lines 3 through 11 and substitute:

2 "(f) THE BOARD SHALL DETERMINE THE SCOPE, METHOD, AND  
3 FREQUENCY OF THE DATA COLLECTION AND THE PARTIES RESPONSIBLE FOR  
4 DATA COLLECTION, ANALYSIS, AND REPORTING. THE DATA SHALL BE  
5 ORGANIZED BY".

6 Page 8, after line 10 insert:

7 "(f) A REPRESENTATIVE OF A DRUG COURT OR SIMILAR  
8 PROBLEM-SOLVING COURT IF SUCH A COURT EXISTS IN THE JUDICIAL  
9 DISTRICT CHOSEN BY THE CHIEF JUDGE OF THE JUDICIAL DISTRICT;"

10 Reletter succeeding paragraphs accordingly.

11 Page 12, after line 14 insert:

12 "**SECTION 4.** In Colorado Revised Statutes, **repeal** 24-33.5-503  
13 (1) (u).".

14 Renumber succeeding section accordingly.

\*\* \*\*\* \*\* \*\*\* \*\*